
COMMITTEE LISTING

NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

Dennis McDaniel dmcdaniel@windsorheights.org

Betty Glover bglover@windsorheights.org

Charlene Butz cbutz@windsorheights.org

Brett Klein bklein@windsorheights.org

Bart Warford (Resident) bartswish@aol.com 12/31/2017

Dave Jenison (Resident) 50324dave@gmail.com 12/31/2017

NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

Chris Cross ccross@windsorheights.org

Dave Burgess dburgess@windsorheights.org

Steve Peterson speterson@windsorheights.org

Brett Klein bklein@windsorheights.org

Gunnar Olson  golson@ridedart.com 12/31/2017

Tony Gelina (Resident) tonygelina@yahoo.com 12/31/2016

Sylvia Owens (Resident) Sylvia.Owens@iowa.gov 12/31/2016

NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

Jason VanAusdall jvan@windsorheights.org

Brett Klein bklein@windsorheights.org

Charlene Butz cbutz@windsorheights.org

Betty Glover bglover@windsorheights.org

Dean Boots (Resident) sjayneboots@gmail.com (His wife’s email) 12/31/2016

Darren Fife (Resident) dfife@barkerlemar.com 12/31/2017

POLICE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE 

 (Meets the second Monday of every 3 months at 4PM)

2015 Dates are 1/12, 4/13, 7/13 and 10/12

The Police Department Committee acts as a conduit between the community and the Police Department to improve 

the quality of life by keeping the City Council and Police Chief informed and by engaging in projects that support 

and enhance the effectiveness of the Police Department. The Committee also promotes public safety within the City 

and increases community awareness. Terms are for 3 years.

FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMITTEE

(Meets the fourth Monday of the month 5-6PM)

The Fire Department Committee acts as a conduit between the community and the Fire Department to improve the 

quality of life by keeping the City Council and Fire Chief informed and by engaging and promoting projects that 

support and enhance the effectiveness of the Fire Department. The Committee also promotes public safety within 

the City and increases community awareness. Terms are for 3 years.

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

(Meets the third Monday of the month at 5PM)

The purpose of the committee is to establish City Council liaison with the Public Works Department to facilitate 

communication in the interests of improving the overall delivery of public works services in the community.  

Typically the committee would be engaged during the planning stages of a large, long-term Public Works project or 

to help promote a new initiative or change. Terms are for 3 years.
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NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

Brett Klein bklein@windsorheights.org

Diana Willits dwillits@windsorheights.org

Steve Peterson speterson@windsorheights.org

Charlene Butz cbutz@windsorheights.org

NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

Sheena Danzer sdanzer@windsorheights.org

Betty Glover bglover@windsorheights.org

Tony Timm ttimm@windsorheights.org

Brett Klein bklein@windsorheights.org

Chris Cross ccross@windsorheights.org

Jason VanAusdall jvan@windsorheights.org

Steve Denkinger (Resident) dddenk@aol.com 12/31/2017

Julie Reeves(Resident) jdurbalareeves@gmail.com 12/31/2016

Michael Libbie (Resident) michael@insightcubed.com 12/31/2016

Betty Ridout bridout@bankerstrust.com

Jim Egger (Resident) james.egger@gmail.com 12/31/2015

Zane Muntz (Resident) zane@yourdesigncrew.com 12/31/2017

NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

David Knau (Chair) Knaubj@q.com 12/31/2016

Donna Markley donna@markrick.com 12/31/2019

David Jenison 50324dave@gmail.com 12/31/2015

Sara Walker emmalana@gmail.com 12/31/2017

Kathy Warnsholz  swarnsholz@aol.com 12/31/2016

The Development Committee researches and studies contemporary trends, identifies development opportunities and 

funding sources, develops and recommends economic development initiatives and strategies to the City Council, and 

develops an overall economic development plan. The Development Committee may also be charged with reviewing 

proposed plats, site plans, and Planned Use Districts or Mixed-Use Districts.  Terms are for 3 years.

FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

(Meets every 3rd Wednesday of the month at 5:30pm in the Council Chambers)

The Board of Adjustment is responsible for administrative review of decisions made by the zoning administrator, to 

hear and decide on requests for special exceptions and variances to the Windsor Heights Zoning Code. Terms are 5 

years. 

(Meets the first Monday of the month at 5PM or as scheduled) 

The Finance and Personnel Committee considers finances, taxation, revenues, labor relations, personnel, pensions 

and other benefits, insurance, audits and city budget, as referred to by the City Administrator or as initiated by the 

committee. Terms are for 3 years.

DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

 (Meets the second Thursday of the month at City Hall at 11AM)

**Council Appointment**
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NAME EMAIL TERM EXPIRATION

Jim Egger (Chair) james.egger@gmail.com 12/31/2017

Craig Calhoun (Vice Chair) ctccpa@gmail.com 12/31/2016

Pat Moran patonfirst@mchsi.com 12/31/2016

Diane Foss dianelfoss@gmail.com 12/31/2015

Dena Fife fifedm04@gmail.com 12/31/2015

Carole Tillotson carole.tillotson@drake.edu 12/31/2017

Joseph Jones JJones@desmoinesmetro.com 12/31/2017

NAME Email TERM EXPIRATION

Tina Campbell tcampbell@windsorheights.org

Diana Willits dwillits@windsorheights.org

Bart Warford (Resident) bartswish@aol.com 12/31/2015

Dave Moench dave.moench@3e-co.com 12/31/2015

Matt Kneifl matt.kneifl@edwardjones.com 12/31/2016

Doug Johnson aicdjoh@aol.com 12/31/2018

Michael Libbie michael@insightcubed.com 12/31/2017

Julie Reeves (Resident) jdurbalareeves@gmail.com 12/31/2017

Tony Gelina (Resident) tonygelina@yahoo.com 12/31/2017

 10/60 MEETING

(Meets the second Monday of the month at the Community Center from 5:15-6:15pm)                                  

With the Mayor & City Administrator 

MARKETING COMMITTEE

(Meets the third Thursday of the month at 3E at 9AM)

The Marketing Committee recommends, develops and implements marketing initiatives and activities to increase 

awareness of Windsor Heights and to attract people to Windsor Heights as a destination, while promoting the 

integrity and character that reflect the values of the City. Terms are for 3 years.

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION 

(Meets every 4th Wednesday of the month at 4:30pm in the Council Chambers)

The Planning and Zoning Commission is responsible for making recommendations to the Windsor Heights City 

Council regarding land use, changes in zoning, and review of sub-division plans or plats. The Planning and Zoning 

Commission shall hold public hearings as required by law and make recommendations to the City Council on all 

matters relating to the Comprehensive Plan, zoning district map amendments, zoning ordinance text amendments, 

urban renewal area and other matters as provided in Chapter 414 of the Code of Iowa and the Windsor Heights 

Zoning Code that will best promote the health, safety, morals, order, convenience, and general welfare of the City. 

Terms are 5 years. 

**Council Appointment**
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COMMITTEE COUNCIL ALTERNATE

Dart Steve Peterson
Kevin Trevillyan, 

WDM City Council

Convention & Visitors Bureau (CVB) Mayor Diana Willits Tony Timm

Bravo Tony Timm Betty Glover

MPO Charlene Butz Brett Klein

Sister City Commission Cathleen Simpson

Metro Waste Authority Charlene Butz Mayor Diana Willits

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES
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